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Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices Weekly Hay Report Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Alfalfa Omaha-Council Bluffs  - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest
 US NO 2 YELLOW CORN                  $4.53 - $4.72
 US NO 1  SOYBEANS                   $11.89 - $12.20
 
 Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products 

 
 

Nebraska Weekly Weighted Average Cattle Report

Dressed Hfr

Live Hfr
Live Str

276.84 272.61 247.34

Last Year

700-800

Premium Small 165.00

Good
Premium 

Pellets

Dressed Str

AMS_2485

Grass

17.86

www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage

Squares

220.00

Pellets
330.00-375.00

9.00-12.00 PB

154.61

247.79
175.91

This Week

155.46
Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov

  Nebraska
USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Thomas Walthers, OIC
Phone:  (308) 390-5399

140.00-160.00

DDGS Report Price
DDG

276.89

173.24

273.44

Last Week

Ground & Delivered  Cornstalks 115.00

Fair
150.00Good

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 205.00

173.00

22,673Week Ago:

800-900

M&L 1
400-500
500-600

Rounds

Last 
Week

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

800-900

600-700

NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES

Steers:

46,416 45,998

Feeder

January 26, 2024

Feeder
Heifers

700-800

$343.71
$311.05
$277.38
$248.99
$231.83
$220.27

150.00-160.00

Modified Wet 100.00-115.00
64.00-72.00

205.00-230.00

Wet

This
Week

$343.42
$314.31
$277.91
$250.48
$232.34
$220.04

Year
Ago

$235.83
$223.53
$200.09
$185.45
$176.51
$171.04

This
Week

$301.00
$279.03
$247.77
$226.63
$218.36
$201.73

600-700
500-600

M&L 1
400-500

Year
Ago

$207.61
$191.58
$179.30
$168.45
$162.41
$140.00

Last 
Week

$306.01
$279.65
$247.22
$223.20
$211.37
$193.56

Compared to last week steers sold steady to 2.00 higher. Heifers under 700 lbs sold steady and over 700 lbs sold 3.00 to 7.00 higher a thin test. Demand was good. Heavy 
supply of receipts. Looking back to last year’s heavy receipts about the same heavy snow and cold cancelled sales so the following week had a large volume. This week the big 
supply of cattle was sought after from buyers in the southern plains with loads of cattle heading to graze fast growing wheat fields. On average a 526 lbs steer is costing around 
220.00 per head less than an 825 lbs steer this week.  Cattlemen are hoping for the cheap gain on wheat to help turn a profit in these grazing cattle. Nebraska feedlots sold live 
sales 2.00 to 4.00 higher from 175.00 to 177.00 and dressed sales sold 3.00 to 4.00 higher at 277.00. Warming trend across the state with some daytime highs in the 50’s. 
Muddy conditions will prevail in many areas but the moisture might soak in for springtime forages to grow.   
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