NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending January 26, 2024

Receipts: This Week: 46,416 Week Ago: 22,673 Year Ago: 45,998

Compared to last week steers sold steady to 2.00 higher. Heifers under 700 lbs sold steady and over 700 lbs sold 3.00 to 7.00 higher a thin test. Demand was good. Heavy supply of receipts. Looking back to last year's heavy receipts about the same heavy snow and cold cancelled sales so the following week had a large volume. This week the big supply of cattle was sought after from buyers in the southern plains with loads of cattle heading to graze fast growing wheat fields. On average a 526 lbs steer is costing around 220.00 per head less than an 825 lbs steer this week. Cattlemen are hoping for the cheap gain on wheat to help turn a profit in these grazing cattle. Nebraska feedlots sold live sales 2.00 to 4.00 higher from 175.00 to 177.00 and dressed sales sold 3.00 to 4.00 higher at 277.00. Warming trend across the state with some daytime highs in the 50's. Muddy conditions will prevail in many areas but the moisture might soak in for springtime forages to grow.

Feeder Steers:	This	Last	Year	Feeder Heifers	This
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago	M&L 1	Week
400-500 lbs.	\$343.42	\$343.71	\$235.83	400-500 lbs.	\$301.00
500-600 lbs.	\$314.31	\$311.05	\$223.53	500-600 lbs.	\$279.03
600-700 lbs.	\$277.91	\$277.38	\$200.09	600-700 lbs.	\$247.77
700-800 lbs.	\$250.48	\$248.99	\$185.45	700-800 lbs.	\$226.63
800-900 lbs.	\$232.34	\$231.83	\$176.51	800-900 lbs.	\$218.36
900-1000 lbs.	\$220.04	\$220.27	\$171.04	900-1000 lbs.	\$201.73

	<u>Auction Summa</u>		<u>mary</u>
Feeder Heifers	This	Loot	Vaar
M&L 1	Week	Last Week	Year
IVIOLI	week	week	Ago
400-500 lbs.	\$301.00	\$306.01	\$207.61
500-600 lbs.	\$279.03	\$279.65	\$191.58
600-700 lbs.	\$247.77	\$247.22	\$179.30
700-800 lbs.	\$226.63	\$223.20	\$168.45
800-900 lbs.	\$218.36	\$211.37	\$162.41
900-1000 lbs.	\$201.73	\$193.56	\$140.00

\$325.00 \$310.00 \$295.00 \$280.00 \$265.00 \$2550.00 \$2205.00 \$175.00 \$175.00 \$160.00 \$175.00 \$160.00 \$175.00 \$160.00 \$175

We	eekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price
\$273.00 \$263.00 \$253.00 \$243.00 \$2233.00 \$2233.00 \$2233.00 \$2233.00 \$193.00 \$193.00 \$1173.00 \$163.00 \$153.00 \$143.00 \$143.00 \$133.00	J F M A M J J A S O N D Current Year Ago —5 Year Average

Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

US NO 2 YELLOW CORN

US NO 1 SOYBEANS

Wet

Nebraska Weekly F	lay Prices	Weekly Hay Rep	<u>oort</u>
	Squares	Rounds	
Alfalfa			
Premium	220.00		
Good		150.00-160.00	
	Pellets		
Pellets	330.00-375.00		
Grass			
Premium Small	9.00-12.00 PB	165.00	
Good	150.00	140.00-160.00	
Fair			
Ground & Delivere	d Alfalfa	205.00	
Ground & Delivere	d Cornstalks	115.00	
Nebraska Weekly V	Veighted Average Cattle R	eport <u>AM</u>	S_248

lebraska Ethanol Co-Products			
DDGS Report	Price		
DDG	205.00-230.00		
Modified Wet	100.00-115.00		

64.00-72.00

\$4.53 - \$4.72

\$11.89 - \$12.20

Omaha-Council Bluffs - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest

This Week Last Week Last Year Live Str 17.86 173.24 154.61 Live Hfr 175.91 173.00 155.46 Dressed Str 276.89 273.44 247.79 Dressed Hfr 276.84 272.61 247.34

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News Nebraska

Thomas Walthers, OIC Phone: (308) 390-5399 Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage